
 
                                      

 

 

Missouri Department of Health and Senior Services Advisory Alert 
 

 
 

Date:  Dec. 20, 2011 
 
Popcorn Palace Issues Allergy Alert on 1-Gallon Value Bag Products 

 
The Missouri Department of Health and Senior Services received the following recall regarding Popcorn 
Palace products that contain undeclared ingredients.  Persons with allergies to peanuts, tree nuts, milk, 
soy and wheat should not consume the following products:   
 
• Cheddar Cheese, 1-Gallon Value Bag (contains milk, soy)  
• White Cheddar, 1-Gallon Value Bag (contains milk, soy)  
• Chicago Style, 1-Gallon Value Bag (contains milk, soy)  
• Gourmet Caramel, 1-Gallon Value Bag (contains milk, soy)  
• Rainbow, 1-Gallon Value Bag (contains soy)  
• Caramel Nut, 1-Gallon Value Bag (contains milk, soy, peanuts, tree nuts (almonds, cashews))  
• Chocolate Drizzle Caramel, 1-Gallon Value Bag (contains milk, soy)  
• Macadamia Butter Crunch, 1-Gallon Value Bag (contains milk, soy, macadamia nuts)  
• Cookies & Cream, 1-Gallon Value Bag (contains milk, soy, wheat)  
• Spicy Cheese, 1-Gallon Value Bag (contains milk, soy, wheat) 
 
Affected products would have been purchased after October 1st, 2011 through one of the company’s 
fundraising programs. 
 
The full recall announcement can be found at:  
www.fda.gov/Safety/Recalls/ucm284383.htm?source=govdelivery. 
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